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JUVENILE LAW DEPENDENCY 
ATTORNEY LIST 

(Revised:  06/2021) 
 

PADDY GRINSTEIN, ESQ. 
132 West Gabilan St., Ste. 211 
Salinas, CA 93901 
Emails:  paddylaw@aol.com; padylaw@yahoo.com  
Phone:  422-3222 
 

RICHARD H. WEST, ESQ. 
137 Central Avenue, Suite 3 
Salinas, CA 93901 
Email:  RHwest49@aol.com  
Phone:  424-9822 
Fax:       424-9992 

JESSICA DUMAS, ESQ. 
132 West Gabilan St., Ste., 212 
Salinas, CA 93901 
Email:  montereydefense@gmail.com  
Phone:  298-0608 
Fax:       222-3212 
 

EVAN GEORGE  
60 West Alisal Street, Suite 10 
Salinas, CA  93901 
Email:  evan.george@richmond.edu 
Phone:  224-0124 
 

DOUGLAS Y. TSUCHIYA, ESQ. 
341 Capitol Street 
Salinas, CA 93901 
Email:  douglastsuchiya@gmail.com  
Phone:   758-1077 
Fax:        758-2341 
 
ELLIOTT SANFORD, ESQ. 
P.O. Box 10173 
Salinas, CA 93912 
Email:  sanfordelliottatty@yahoo.com 
Phone:  229-5494 
 

MICHAEL ATTERIDGE 
Civic Center Building, Suite 118 
21 West Alisal, Salinas,  CA  93901 
Email:  michael.atteridge@sbcglobal.net  
Phone:  424-4895 
Fax:       424-4499 
 
 

COUNTY COUNSEL 
Leslie J. Girard, County Counsel 
Annette M. Cutino, Deputy County Counsel, SBN 158167 
Andrew Price, Deputy County Counsel, SBN 298665 
168 West Alisal Street, 3rd floor 
Salinas, CA  93901 
Phone:  755-5045 
Fax:       755-5283 

CASA of Monterey County 
Executive Director: Vicki Myers 
945 S. Main St., Ste.107 
Salinas, CA 93901 
Phone:  455-6800 
Fax:       455-6802 

 
Annette Cutino 796-3550 (email: 
cutinoa@co.monterey.ca.us) 
 
Andrew Price  755-5894 (email: 
PriceA@co.monterey.ca.us) 
 
Rose Andrada (secretary)  755-5355  
(email: andradar@co.monterey.ca.us) 
      
Diana Cato  (secretary) 755-5453  
(email: catod@co.monterey.ca.us) 
      
 
Juvenile Courtroom Clerks  775-5400 x3002  
 
Monterey County Department of Social Services 
Phone:  (831) 755-4475 
 
Katherine Herrera, Court Officer     (831) 796-1575 
Crystal Reynoso, Clerk      (831) 784-2134 
 

 
Courtroom Judge: 
Heidi K. Whilden 
Department 10 
240 Church Street  
Salinas, CA  93901 
Mail: 240 Church Street 
Department 10 
Salinas, CA 93901 
 
 
Christie Watson (courtroom clerk)    
Christie.Watson@monterey.courts.ca.gov 
 

 
County Counsel Office front desk receptionist: 755-5045 
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